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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТАРАМАЕВ Константин МОС  V  V  3  V  4  V 0,667 14 27 2

ДЖОХАДЗЕ Зураб МОС  1  V  4  2  V  1 0,333 -7 18 6

ПАНФИЛЮК Данила МОС  2  3  2  3  3  0 0,000 -17 13 7

КОСТЕНКО Анатолий НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 30 1

СИДОРОВ Ярослав СПБ  0  V  V  1  V  V 0,667 0 21 3

БЕЛОКУРОВ Дмитрий САР  V  2  V  3  2  3 0,333 -7 20 5

ЕВДОКИМОВ Андрей ИВА  0  V  V  3  4  V 0,500 3 22 4

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЛОЗГАЧЕВ Вячеслав МОС  V  0  V  2  V  2 0,500 0 19 4

ОВЧИННИКОВ Никита МОС  2  2  V  1  V  V 0,500 1 20 3

АЙДАРОВ Семен МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0,833 14 28 2

МАСЛОВ Андрей НИЖ  0  2  1  2  0  4 0,000 -21 9 7

ЛОХАНОВ Константин САР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 30 1

ЛЕЖЕНКОВ Глеб СПБ  2  1  2  V  3  V 0,333 -4 18 5

САМОЙЛОВ Олег МОО  V  1  4  V  2  2 0,333 -7 19 6

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПРЕСНОВ Никита МОС  V  1  4  V  V  V 0,667 5 25 2

АНДРОСОВ Ян МОС  3  3  1  V  V  1 0,333 -6 18 6

ШИРШОВ Василий МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 20 30 1

ВИОЛЕНТИЙ Даниил САМ  V  V  2  0  V  V 0,667 4 22 3

ИВАНОВ Никита СПБ  3  2  0  V  V  3 0,333 -4 18 5

ГЕВОРКЯН Рафаэль МОО  3  2  1  1  2  2 0,000 -19 11 7

ТЮЛЮКОВ Кирилл НИЖ  1  V  3  2  V  V 0,500 0 21 4

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СИГАЕВ Максим МОС  0  0  2  3  0  V 0,167 -16 10 7

ХАЛИМБЕКОВ Магамед МОС  V  3  V  V  1  V 0,667 8 24 4

ГЛАДКОВ Андрей МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0,833 13 28 1

ПОГОДИН Кирилл САР  V  2  4  3  2  4 0,167 -7 20 5

ДМИТРИЕВ Александр СПБ  V  1  V  V  V  V 0,833 6 26 2

МУРТАЗАЕВ Шамиль МОО  V  V  3  V  3  V 0,667 9 26 3

САЗАНОВ Антон НИЖ  1  3  0  V  3  4 0,167 -13 16 6

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ХАРЛАМОВ Сергей МОС  2  0  V  2  V  2 0,333 -8 16 5

МАЛЬГИН Илья МОС  V  V  V  2  V  V 0,833 12 27 2

ЛОГАЧЕВ Арсений МОС  V  2  V  0  V  0 0,500 0 17 4

КРУПЕНИН Артем МОС  2  4  1  0  4  1 0,000 -18 12 7

ЯКОВЕНКО Никита САР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 23 30 1

ГЕОРГИЕВСКИЙ Антон НИЖ  2  0  1  V  1  0 0,167 -20 9 6

ЛЕБЕДЕВ Иван СПБ  V  2  V  V  2  V 0,667 11 24 3
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Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ВЛАДИСЛАВОВ Андрей МОС  2  1  2  0  1  2 0,000 -22 8 7

ПАСКАЛЬ Николай МОС  V  1  3  4  0  V 0,333 -7 18 5

БЕРЕЗИН Георгий МОС  V  V  V  V  4  V 0,833 14 29 2

ЕРМАКОВ Платон СПБ  V  V  4  V  2  3 0,500 1 24 4

КОРНИЛОВ Николай САР  V  V  1  3  V  V 0,667 7 24 3

ИЛЬИН Иван НОВ  V  V  V  V  3  V 0,833 15 28 1

СУЛТАНОВ Артем НИЖ  V  3  3  V  0  1 0,333 -8 17 6

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЛЕВАШОВ Максим МОС  4  V  V  1  1  2 0,333 -5 18 5

БАРСУК Данила МОС  V  4  3  1  2  V 0,333 -7 20 6

РАМЗАЕВ Сергей МОС  2  V  2  1  2  V 0,333 -9 17 7

ЦАРЬКОВ Максим НИЖ  1  V  V  2  3  V 0,500 -1 21 3

ПОЗДНЯКОВ Владислав МОО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 18 30 1

ТКАЧЕВ Андрей СПБ  V  V  V  V  4  1 0,667 7 25 2

ХЛЕБНИКОВ Павел САР  V  3  2  2  3  V 0,333 -3 20 4

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ЛОСЕВ Сергей МОС  0  V  V  1  V  2 0,500 1 18 4

СТЕПАНОВ Марк МОС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 23 30 1

ЕФИМОВ Платон МОС  1  2  2  4  0  1 0,000 -20 10 7

ПЫХТИН Константин МОС  1  1  V  2  1  1 0,167 -16 11 6

БУЛОЧКО Александр СПБ  V  3  V  V  V  V 0,833 13 28 2

КЛЮЦУК Дмитрий МОО  0  1  V  V  2  3 0,333 -5 16 5

ТЕРЕХОВ Артем САР  V  0  V  V  1  V 0,667 4 21 3

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КОЗЛОВ Валерий МОС  V  V  V  3  V  V 0,833 13 28 1

СУДАКОВ Николай МОС  0  2  0  2  1  1 0,000 -24 6 7

КАТКОВ Григорий МОС  3  V  2  0  V  1 0,333 -8 16 5

ПАЗЯК Олег МОС  1  V  V  4  V  V 0,667 7 25 3

ХОРОВ Михаил СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  1 0,833 8 26 2

КОЧЕШКОВ Сергей НИЖ  4  V  2  4  4  4 0,167 -3 23 6

ГОЛОСКОК Арсений НОВ  2  V  V  2  V  V 0,667 7 24 4

Группа No 10

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МУХИН Юрий МОС  V  V  1  4  0  0 0,333 -10 15 6

АНТОНОВ Михаил МОС  1  V  4  3  2  V 0,333 -3 20 4

СЕДОВ Иван МОС  4  1  0  0  1  V 0,167 -18 11 7

КОСТРОВ Валентин МОС  V  V  V  2  1  3 0,500 1 21 3

СОРОКИН Дмитрий СПБ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0,833 12 27 2

НИКИТИН Павел ОМС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 22 30 1

ПОТЕХИН Евгений ИВА  V  2  4  V  1  2 0,333 -4 19 5
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Группа No 11

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МЕРКУШКИН Александр МОС  4  3  V  V  V  V 0,667 14 27 1

БУЛГАКОВ Антон МОС  V  3  4  V  V  1 0,500 2 23 4

ШЕНИАРА Эдуард МОС  V  V  V  3  V  1 0,667 3 24 3

ЛАТЫШЕВ Семен МОС  0  V  1  V  3  1 0,333 -13 15 7

ВАСИЛЬЕВ Кирилл НИЖ  0  2  V  4  V  2 0,333 -8 18 6

ПЕТЕЛИН Кирилл САР  3  0  4  V  3  V 0,333 -6 20 5

КИЩЕНКОВ Михаил СПБ  0  V  V  V  V  3 0,667 8 23 2

Группа No 12

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ИГНАТОВ Игорь МОС  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 25 1

ЗУБРИЛИН Антон МОС  0  V  0  3  0 0,200 -15 8 5

САВЧЕНКО Данила МОС  2  3  1  4  1 0,000 -14 11 6

НАУМОВ Алексей СПБ  4  V  V  V  V 0,800 13 24 2

КОКОРИН Никита ЯРО  1  V  V  3  2 0,400 -6 16 4

ТОНКОНОЖЕНКО Антон ЧЕЛ  4  V  V  2  V 0,600 8 21 3

Группа No 13

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СВИРИДОВ Данила МОС  0  V  1  0  0  0 0,167 -23 6 7

КОСЯКИН Иван МОС  V  V  3  1  1  0 0,333 -7 15 4

СИВАЧЕВ Вадим МОС  4  2  V  1  1  1 0,167 -14 14 6

ГРИШИН Илларион СПБ  V  V  3  0  0  0 0,333 -11 13 5

СЕРБИН Алексей СПБ  V  V  V  V  4  3 0,667 15 27 3

ЦЕЛЫШЕВ Артем НОВ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 21 30 1

ВАСИЛЬЕВ Григорий АЛТ  V  V  V  V  V  3 0,833 19 28 2
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 СТЕПАНОВ Марк МОС 1,000 23 30 квалифицирован
1 ЯКОВЕНКО Никита САР 1,000 23 30 квалифицирован
3 НИКИТИН Павел ОМС 1,000 22 30 квалифицирован
4 ЦЕЛЫШЕВ Артем НОВ 1,000 21 30 квалифицирован
5 ШИРШОВ Василий МОС 1,000 20 30 квалифицирован
6 ПОЗДНЯКОВ Владислав МОО 1,000 18 30 квалифицирован
7 ЛОХАНОВ Константин САР 1,000 17 30 квалифицирован
8 КОСТЕНКО Анатолий НОВ 1,000 14 30 квалифицирован
9 ИГНАТОВ Игорь МОС 1,000 14 25 квалифицирован

10 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Григорий АЛТ 0,833 19 28 квалифицирован
11 ИЛЬИН Иван НОВ 0,833 15 28 квалифицирован
12 БЕРЕЗИН Георгий МОС 0,833 14 29 квалифицирован
13 АЙДАРОВ Семен МОС 0,833 14 28 квалифицирован
14 ГЛАДКОВ Андрей МОС 0,833 13 28 квалифицирован
14 БУЛОЧКО Александр СПБ 0,833 13 28 квалифицирован
14 КОЗЛОВ Валерий МОС 0,833 13 28 квалифицирован
17 МАЛЬГИН Илья МОС 0,833 12 27 квалифицирован
17 СОРОКИН Дмитрий СПБ 0,833 12 27 квалифицирован
19 ХОРОВ Михаил СПБ 0,833 8 26 квалифицирован
20 ДМИТРИЕВ Александр СПБ 0,833 6 26 квалифицирован
21 НАУМОВ Алексей СПБ 0,800 13 24 квалифицирован
22 СЕРБИН Алексей СПБ 0,667 15 27 квалифицирован
23 МЕРКУШКИН Александр МОС 0,667 14 27 квалифицирован
23 ТАРАМАЕВ Константин МОС 0,667 14 27 квалифицирован
25 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Иван СПБ 0,667 11 24 квалифицирован
26 МУРТАЗАЕВ Шамиль МОО 0,667 9 26 квалифицирован
27 ХАЛИМБЕКОВ Магамед МОС 0,667 8 24 квалифицирован
28 КИЩЕНКОВ Михаил СПБ 0,667 8 23 квалифицирован
29 ПАЗЯК Олег МОС 0,667 7 25 квалифицирован
29 ТКАЧЕВ Андрей СПБ 0,667 7 25 квалифицирован
31 ГОЛОСКОК Арсений НОВ 0,667 7 24 квалифицирован
31 КОРНИЛОВ Николай САР 0,667 7 24 квалифицирован
33 ПРЕСНОВ Никита МОС 0,667 5 25 квалифицирован
34 ВИОЛЕНТИЙ Даниил САМ 0,667 4 22 квалифицирован
35 ТЕРЕХОВ Артем САР 0,667 4 21 квалифицирован
36 ШЕНИАРА Эдуард МОС 0,667 3 24 квалифицирован
37 СИДОРОВ Ярослав СПБ 0,667 0 21 квалифицирован
38 ТОНКОНОЖЕНКО Антон ЧЕЛ 0,600 8 21 квалифицирован
39 ЕВДОКИМОВ Андрей ИВА 0,500 3 22 квалифицирован
40 БУЛГАКОВ Антон МОС 0,500 2 23 квалифицирован
41 ЕРМАКОВ Платон СПБ 0,500 1 24 квалифицирован
42 КОСТРОВ Валентин МОС 0,500 1 21 квалифицирован
43 ОВЧИННИКОВ Никита МОС 0,500 1 20 квалифицирован
44 ЛОСЕВ Сергей МОС 0,500 1 18 квалифицирован
45 ТЮЛЮКОВ Кирилл НИЖ 0,500 0 21 квалифицирован
46 ЛОЗГАЧЕВ Вячеслав МОС 0,500 0 19 квалифицирован
47 ЛОГАЧЕВ Арсений МОС 0,500 0 17 квалифицирован
48 ЦАРЬКОВ Максим НИЖ 0,500 -1 21 квалифицирован
49 КОКОРИН Никита ЯРО 0,400 -6 16 квалифицирован
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50 АНТОНОВ Михаил МОС 0,333 -3 20 квалифицирован
50 ХЛЕБНИКОВ Павел САР 0,333 -3 20 квалифицирован
52 ПОТЕХИН Евгений ИВА 0,333 -4 19 квалифицирован
53 ЛЕЖЕНКОВ Глеб СПБ 0,333 -4 18 квалифицирован
53 ИВАНОВ Никита СПБ 0,333 -4 18 квалифицирован
55 ЛЕВАШОВ Максим МОС 0,333 -5 18 квалифицирован
56 КЛЮЦУК Дмитрий МОО 0,333 -5 16 квалифицирован
57 ПЕТЕЛИН Кирилл САР 0,333 -6 20 квалифицирован
58 АНДРОСОВ Ян МОС 0,333 -6 18 квалифицирован
59 БЕЛОКУРОВ Дмитрий САР 0,333 -7 20 квалифицирован
59 БАРСУК Данила МОС 0,333 -7 20 квалифицирован
61 САМОЙЛОВ Олег МОО 0,333 -7 19 квалифицирован
62 ДЖОХАДЗЕ Зураб МОС 0,333 -7 18 квалифицирован
62 ПАСКАЛЬ Николай МОС 0,333 -7 18 квалифицирован
64 КОСЯКИН Иван МОС 0,333 -7 15 квалифицирован
65 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Кирилл НИЖ 0,333 -8 18 квалифицирован
66 СУЛТАНОВ Артем НИЖ 0,333 -8 17 квалифицирован
67 КАТКОВ Григорий МОС 0,333 -8 16 квалифицирован
67 ХАРЛАМОВ Сергей МОС 0,333 -8 16 квалифицирован
69 РАМЗАЕВ Сергей МОС 0,333 -9 17 квалифицирован
70 МУХИН Юрий МОС 0,333 -10 15 квалифицирован
71 ГРИШИН Илларион СПБ 0,333 -11 13 квалифицирован
72 ЛАТЫШЕВ Семен МОС 0,333 -13 15 квалифицирован
73 ЗУБРИЛИН Антон МОС 0,200 -15 8 выбывший
74 КОЧЕШКОВ Сергей НИЖ 0,167 -3 23 выбывший
75 ПОГОДИН Кирилл САР 0,167 -7 20 выбывший
76 САЗАНОВ Антон НИЖ 0,167 -13 16 выбывший
77 СИВАЧЕВ Вадим МОС 0,167 -14 14 выбывший
78 ПЫХТИН Константин МОС 0,167 -16 11 выбывший
79 СИГАЕВ Максим МОС 0,167 -16 10 выбывший
80 СЕДОВ Иван МОС 0,167 -18 11 выбывший
81 ГЕОРГИЕВСКИЙ Антон НИЖ 0,167 -20 9 выбывший
82 СВИРИДОВ Данила МОС 0,167 -23 6 выбывший
83 САВЧЕНКО Данила МОС 0,000 -14 11 выбывший
84 ПАНФИЛЮК Данила МОС 0,000 -17 13 выбывший
85 КРУПЕНИН Артем МОС 0,000 -18 12 выбывший
86 ГЕВОРКЯН Рафаэль МОО 0,000 -19 11 выбывший
87 ЕФИМОВ Платон МОС 0,000 -20 10 выбывший
88 МАСЛОВ Андрей НИЖ 0,000 -21 9 выбывший
89 ВЛАДИСЛАВОВ Андрей МОС 0,000 -22 8 выбывший
90 СУДАКОВ Николай МОС 0,000 -24 6 выбывший
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